REPAIR PARTS
®
RP-279H
This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only. This manual replaces RP279G.
© 2004, 2005, 2009 Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. ◊ 5151 San Felipe, Suite 500 ◊ Houston, TX  77056
February 2009
CLJ Remote 12 SEER Condensing Units

B1610629 SPRAY PAINT (HIGH GLOSS BAHAMA
BEIGE)
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - CLJ18-1
M2 - CLJ18-1A
M3 - CLJ24-1
M4 - CLJ24-1A
M5 - CLJ30-1
M6 - CLJ30-1A
M7 - CLJ36-1
M8 - CLJ36-1A
M9 - CLJ42-1
M10 - CLJ42-1A
M11 - CLJ42-1B
M12 - CLJ48-1
M13 - CLJ48-1A
M14 - CLJ60-1
M15 - CLJ64-1
3RP-279H www.goodmanmfg.com
CLJ18 - 36-1A Chassis and Control Box
4 RP-279Hwww.goodmanmfg.com
CLJ18 - 36-1A Chassis and Control Box
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
TOP PANEL (M1, M2, M3, M4)1779405P11
TOP PANEL (M5, M6, M7, M8)1779415P11
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL (M1, M2)126210321
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL (M3, M4)126210521
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL W/FILTER DRIER (M5,
M6)
126210721
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL W/FILTER DRIER (M7,
M8)
126210921
LOUVERED PANEL, HAIRPIN SIDE (M1, M2)1259551PDG31
LOUVERED PANEL, HAIRPIN SIDE (M5, M6)1259560PDG31
LOUVERED PANEL, HAIRPIN SIDE (M7, M8)1259568PDG31
LOUVERED PANEL, HAIRPIN SIDE - OBSOLETE
(M3, M4)
1259553PDG31
SINGLE-FLOW FILTER DRIER, STEEL (M1, M2,
M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)
B121921241
BOTTOM PAN (LARGE) (M5, M6, M7, M8)1787212P51
BOTTOM PAN (SMALL) (M1, M2, M3, M4)1787211P51
3/8” SERVICE VALVE B1282517161
CONTROL BOX COVER (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6,
M7, M8)
1787624P71
CAPACITOR 5/25/440V [CONTROL BOX] (M1, M2)CAP050250440RSS81
CAPACITOR 5/30/370V [CONTROL BOX] (M3, M4)CAP050300370RSS81
CAPACITOR 5/35/440V [CONTROL BOX] (M5, M6,
M7, M8)
CAP050350440RSS81
COND MOTOR 1/4 HP, 1 SP, 830 RPM, CCW (M8)B13400270S91
COND MOTOR 1/6 HP, 1 SP, 8 PL (M3, M5, M6, M7)0131M00009PS91
COND MOTOR 1/6 HP, 1 SP, 8 PL (M1, M2, M4)B13400252S91
FAN BLADE 18", 3 BLADE, 32º (M1, M3)B1086756S101
FAN BLADE 18", X-SERIES (M2, M4)B1086771S101
FAN BLADE 22", 3 BLADE, 19° (M6, M8)B1086770S101
FAN BLADE 22", 3 BLADE, 24º (M5, M7)B1086750S101
LOUVERED PANEL, RETURN SIDE (M1, M2)1259556PDG111
LOUVERED PANEL, RETURN SIDE (M3, M4)1259558P111
LOUVERED PANEL, RETURN SIDE (M5, M6)1259564P111
LOUVERED PANEL, RETURN SIDE (M7, M8)1259571P111
COMPRESSOR 18000, 208/230/60/1 (M2, M4)CR18K6PFV960121

FLOW CHECK PISTON KIT .073 (M7, M8)B1789873NS
SPRAY PAINT (HIGH GLOSS BAHAMA BEIGE) B1610629NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - CLJ18-1
M2 - CLJ18-1A
M3 - CLJ24-1
M4 - CLJ24-1A
M5 - CLJ30-1
M6 - CLJ30-1A
M7 - CLJ36-1
M8 - CLJ36-1A
M9 - CLJ42-1
M10 - CLJ42-1A
M11 - CLJ42-1B
M12 - CLJ48-1
M13 - CLJ48-1A
M14 - CLJ60-1
M15 - CLJ64-1
5RP-279H www.goodmanmfg.com
CLJ42 - 64 Chassis and Control Box
6 RP-279Hwww.goodmanmfg.com
CLJ42 - 64 Chassis and Control Box
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
TOP PANEL (M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14)1779415P11
TOP PANEL (LOUVERED) (M15)4279400P11
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL (M9, M10, M11, M12,
M13)
126211021
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL W/FILTER DRIER
(M14)
126211221
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL W/FILTER DRIER
(M15)
126211521
LOUVERED PANEL, HAIRPIN SIDE (M9, M10,
M11, M12, M13)
1259561P31
LOUVERED PANEL, HAIRPIN SIDE (M14, M15)1259563P31
SINGLE-FLOW FILTER DRIER, STEEL (M9, M10,
M11)
B121921241
SINGLE-FLOW FILTER DRIER, STEEL (M12, M13,
M14, M15)
B121922541
BASE PAN 35" (M15)4279100PDGS51
BOTTOM PAN (LARGE) (M9, M10, M11, M12, M13,
M14)
1787212P51
3/8” SERVICE VALVE B1282517161
CONTROL BOX COVER (M9, M10, M11, M12, M13,
M14)
1787624P71
CAPACITOR 5/40/370V [CONTROL BOX] (M9)CAP050400370RSS81
CAPACITOR 5/45/370V [CONTROL BOX] (M10,
M12)
CAP050450370RSS81
CAPACITOR 5/55/440V [CONTROL BOX] (M11)CAP050550440RTS81
CAPACITOR 5/60/440V [CONTROL BOX] (M13)CAP050600440RTS81
CAPACITOR 5/70/370V [CONTROL BOX] (M15)CAP050700370RTS81
CAPACITOR 5/80/370V [CONTROL BOX] (M14)CAP050800370RTS81
COND MOTOR 1/4 HP, 1 SP, 6 PL (M12, M13, M14)0131M00007PS91
COND MOTOR 1/4 HP, 1 SP, 830 RPM, CCW (M9,
M10, M11)
B13400270S91
COND MOTOR 1/4 HP, 1 SP, 830 RPM, CW (M15)B13400271S91

MOTOR MOUNTING BRACKET (M15)B1376927NS
SPRAY PAINT (HIGH GLOSS BAHAMA BEIGE) B1610629NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - CLJ18-1
M2 - CLJ18-1A
M3 - CLJ24-1
M4 - CLJ24-1A
M5 - CLJ30-1
M6 - CLJ30-1A
M7 - CLJ36-1
M8 - CLJ36-1A
M9 - CLJ42-1
M10 - CLJ42-1A
M11 - CLJ42-1B
M12 - CLJ48-1
M13 - CLJ48-1A
M14 - CLJ60-1
M15 - CLJ64-1
7RP-279H www.goodmanmfg.com
cmitch
Recycle Stamp